

ITEM NO.105

Court 3 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 1353/2010

MOHAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RATTAN SINGH

Respondent(s)

IA No. 2/2009 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 23-07-2020 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Preeti Singh, AOR
Mr. Sunklan Porwal, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Verma, Adv/.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post this matter in the first week of October, 2020 in the list of miscellaneous hearing matters.

In the meantime, parties are free to explore possibility of settlement through mediation. They may approach the Coordinator, Supreme Court Mediation Centre on or before 27th August, 2020.

Parties are liberty to mention the matter, if need arises.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER

