

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 1353/2010

MOHAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RATTAN SINGH

Respondent(s)

Date : 12-10-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Preeti Singh, AOR(NP)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RA request for adjournment is made on behalf of the
Advocate-on-Record of the respondent.

List the matter after one week.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)