

ITEM NO.10

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 1353/2010

MOHAN (DEAD)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RATTAN SINGH

Respondent(s)

letter to withdraw Application for condonation of delay in filing substitution appln is filed

Appln for Substitution is filed within time

IA No. 122218/2024 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 236389/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

IA No. 236396/2024 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT

Date : 15-01-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Shashank Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Ms. Preeti Singh, AOR

Mr. Sunklan Porwal, Adv.

Mr. Amit K. Nain, Adv.

Mr. Veerendra Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Sole respondent is duly represented.

Ld. Counsel for appellant has filed application for substitution to bring on record Lrs. of deceased sole appellant.

The application is hereby allowed, being within time.

I.A. D. Nos. 236389/2024 (Application for condonation of delay in filing Substitution) & 236396/2024 (Application for setting aside the abatement) is allowed to be withdrawn in terms of letter dated 18.10.2024.

The matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar

MG